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POLITICAL SUBDIVISION
ALL CONSTANTS
COUNTY LIBRARY
FERGUSON LIBRARY
MAPLEWOOD LIBRARY
KIRKWOOD LIBRARY
VALLEY PARK LIBRAR
ROCK HILL LIBRARY
WEBSTER LIBRARY
UNIVERSITY CITY LIBRARY
RICHMOND HEIGHTS PUBLIC LIBRARY
SCH-AFFTON
SCH-BAYLESS
SCH-BRENTWOOD
SCH-CLAYTON
SCH-PARKWAY
SCH-ROCKWOOD
SCH-FERG-FLOR
SCH-MERAMEC VALLEY
SCH-HANCOCK
SCH-JENNINGS
SCH-KIRKWOOD
SCH-LADUE
SCH-MAPLEWOOD
SCH-MEHLVILLE
SCH-NORMANDY
SCH-PATTONVILLE

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION

RES
83,494,300
74,237,600
114,800
642,600
4,813,800
55,700
245,400
683,700
1,369,500
853,700
646,500
961,100
492,600
11,005,000
21,148,900
20,528,000
480,300

55,700
7,694,000
8,032,000
1,261,800
2,695,200

202,000
1,168,600

comMm
70,776,056
67,960,056
64,000
672,000

832,000
2,080,000
14,400,000
4,461,856
18,460,800
632,000

80,000
672,000
752,000

64,000

4,712,000

4,160,000
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TOTAL

154,277,856 ** Special School District
Metro Zoo Mueseum Dist

142,205,156
114,800
706,600

5,485,800
55,700
245,400
683,700
1,369,500
853,700
1,478,500
961,100
2,572,600
25,405,000
25,610,756
38,996,300
1,112,300

135,700
8,366,000
8,784,000
1,325,800
7,407,200

202,000
5,328,600

All County Funds
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12127
12128
12131
12132
12134
12135
12138
12139
13
14MSD
14MSDE
14MSDL
165D 1
165D 2
165D 3
165D 4
165D 5
165D 6
165D 7
165D 8
165D 9
165D10
165D12
165D13
165D14
165D15
165D16
165D17
165D18
165D19
165D21
165D22
165D23
165D24
165D25
165D26
165D27
165D28

SCH-RITENOUR
SCH-RIVERVIEW GRNS
SCH-UNIVERSITY CTY
SCH-VALLEY PARK
SCH-WEBSTER GROVES
SCH-WELLSTON
SCH-LINDBERGH
SCH-HAZELWOOD
MISS RIV ANTI POLL
METRO SEWER DIST
MSD EXTENSION
METRO SEWER DIST LEVEE AREAS
SEWR-MALINE CR
SEWR-VINITA PARK
SEWR-CREVE COEUR
SEWR-NO. AFFTON
SEWR-FOUNTAIN CR
SEWR-MARLBOROUGH
SEWR-GRAVOIS CR.
SEWR-WELLSTON
SEWR-SO. OVERLAND
SEWR-NORTHWOODS
SEWR-N. KINLOCH
SEWR-WATKINS CR
SEWR-RAYBURN AVENU
SEWR-GRASSO LANE
SEWR-LORETTA-JOP
SEWR-WEDGEWD. CR
SEWR-U.CTY STORM
SEWR-CLAYTON CENTR
SEWR-DELLWOOD CR
SEWR-ATTUCKS-TOL
SEWR-NY-SHELBY
SEWR-UPR.PADDOCK
SEWR-COLD WATER
SEWR-DESMET
SEWR-LAVENTA
SEWR-SUGAR CREEK
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355,100
78,700
1,369,500
66,500
1,154,300
3,483,400
615,100
34,372,600
37,097,700
41,578,300
301,700
19,400
4,180,700
65,100
62,500
6,900
4,440,900
17,100
47,400
42,600
124,400
61,800
302,200
37,600
29,000
1,640,400
4,700
94,800

47,800
890,500
3,000
4,700
1,751,300

627,800
448,000
168,000

5,032,000
13,193,600
23,721,600
25,253,400
39,602,656

5,424,000

24,000

16,000

3,656,000

64,000
105,600

160,000
1,648,000

1,531,800
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982,900
78,700
1,817,500
234,500
1,154,300
8,515,400
13,808,700
58,094,200
62,351,100
81,180,956
5,424,000
325,700
19,400
4,180,700
65,100
78,500
6,900
8,096,900
17,100
111,400
42,600
230,000
61,800
302,200
37,600
189,000
3,288,400
4,700
94,800

47,800
2,422,300
3,000
4,700
1,751,300
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165D29
16SD30
16SD31
165D32
165D33
165D34
16SD35
16SD36
16SD37
16SD38
17F 1
17F
17F
17F
17F
17F
17F
17F
17F 10
17F 11
17F 12
17F 13
17F 14
17F 15
17F 16
17F 17
17F 18
17F 19
17F 20
17F 21
17F 22
17F 23
17F 24
17F 25
17F 26
17F 43
17F 44
17F 50
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SEWR-DEER CREEK
SEWR-HIGHWAY 67
SEWR-LYNN HAVEN
SEWR-PADDOCK CR.
SEWR-MO RIV BONF
SEWR-MER RIV BAS
SEWR-SHREWSBURY
SEWR-SEMINARY
SEWR-BLACK CREEK
SEWR-U. CITY IMP
FIRE-AFFTON
FIRE-KINLOCH
FIRE-LEMAY
FIRE-METRO NORTH

FIRE-NORTH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE FPD
FIRE-NORTHEAST AMBULANCE & FIRE

FIRE-MEACHAM PARK
FIRE-FLORISSANT V
FIRE-ROBERTSON
FIRE-MID COUNTY
FIRE-PATTONVILLE
FIRE-MARYLAND HTS
FIRE-COMMUNITY
FIRE-SPANISH LAKE
FIRE-BLACK JACK
FIRE-MEHLVILLE
FIRE-WEST OVERLAND
FIRE-METRO WEST
FIRE-MONARCH
FIRE-CREVE COEUR
FIRE-FENTON
FIRE-WEST CO EMS
FIRE-VALLEY PARK
FIRE-EUREKA
FIRE-PACIFIC
FIRE-MOLINE EXCL
FIRE-MOLINE EXCL
FIRE-ROBTN EXCL

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION

24,552,200
16,500
2,800
96,800
107,400
11,168,600
174,000
768,200
12,180,100
1,369,500
1,666,500
285,800
57,800
20,900
146,000
291,200
7,900
73,600
564,700
5,651,200
340,600
83,000
383,000
3,880,300
60,400
9,501,600
15,413,600
2,482,300
2,286,400
1,427,900
346,500
4,289,000

8,800
1,700

17,376,000

160,000
14,192,000
14,236,800

832,000
16,544,000

176,000
624,000
3,120,000
480,000
1,443,800
105,600
432,000
9,672,000
192,000
7,148,800
6,485,856
960,000
6,256,000
680,000
168,000
496,000
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41,928,200
16,500
162,800
96,800
14,299,400
25,405,400
174,000
1,600,200
28,724,100
1,369,500
1,666,500
365,800
57,800
20,900
146,000
467,200
631,900
73,600
3,684,700
6,131,200
1,784,400
188,600
815,000
13,552,300
252,400
16,657,900
21,899,456
3,442,300
8,542,400
2,107,900
514,500
4,785,000

8,800
1,700
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17F 51
17F 52
17F 53
17F 54
17F 55
17F 56
17F 57
17F 58
17F 59
17F 60
17F 61
17F 62
17F 63
18CC01
18CL 4
18CMO01
18CPO1
18EL7
18GL5
18HL1
18MA 6
18WL 2
19C000
19C001
19C002
19C003
19C004
19C005
19C007
19C008
19C009
19C010
19C012
19C013
19C014
19C015
19C016
19C017
19C019

FIRE-AFFTON EXCL
FIRE-BLJACK EXCL
FIRE-WEST CO EMS EXCL
FIRE-FLOVAL EXCL
FIRE-FLOVAL EXCL
FIRE-ROBTN EXCL
FIRE-CREVEC EXCL
FIRE-WEST CO EMS EXCL
FIRE-CHFLD EXCL
FIRE-ROBERTSON EXC
FIRE-FLO VAL EXCL
FIRE-AFFTON EXCLCW
FIRE-W CO EMS(EXC)
CROSSINGS CID
LIGHT-CASTLE POINT

CRESTWOOD MARKET CID

CRESTWOOD POINT CID
LIGHT-ELMWOOD PARK
LIGHT-GLASGOW
LIGHT-HANCOCK
LIGHT-MERAMEC AMBL
LIGHT-WHEATON-COOK

CTY-UNINCORPORATED COUNTY

CTY-CD BLOCK GRANTS
CTY-BELLA VILLA
CTY-BELLERIVE
CTY-BEL NOR

CTY-BEL RIDGE
CTY-BERKELEY
CTY-BEVERLY HILLS
CTY-BRENTWOOD
CTY-BRIDGETON
CTY-CALVERTON PARK
CTY-CHARLACK
CTY-CLAYTON
CTY-COUNTRY CLUB H
CTY-CRYSTAL LAKE P
CTY-DES PERES
CTY-ELLISVILLE

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION

101,000

7,600

472,800
274,400
3,200
50,500
28,900

4,700
36,200
5,900
118,000
10,000
477,500
555,400
12,500
10,925,900
44,800
2,117,800
4,419,900

960,000
12,192,000

24,000
2,080,000
1,112,000

14,400,000

6,400,000
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101,000

7,600

472,800
1,234,400
12,195,200
50,500
28,900

5,900
135,700

4,700
36,200
5,900
142,000
10,000
2,557,500
1,667,400
12,500
25,325,900
44,800
2,117,800
10,819,900
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2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

19C021
19C022
19C023
19C024
19C025
19C026
19C027
19C029
19C030
19C031
19C032
19C033
19C034
19C035
19C037
19C039
19C040
19C041
19C042
19C043
19C044
19C045
19C046
19C048
19C049
19C050
19C051
19C053
19C054
19C055
19C056
19C057
19C058
19C059
19C060
19C061
19C062
19C063
19C064

CTY-FENTON
CTY-FERGUSON
CTY-FLORDELL HIL
CTY-FLORISSANT
CTY-FRONTENAC
CTY-GLENDALE
CTY-GLEN ECHO PK
CTY-GRANTWOOD
CTY-HUNTLEIGH
CTY-JENNINGS
CTY-KIRKWOOD
CTY-LADUE
CTY-MACKENZIE
CTY-MAPLEWOOD
CTY-MARLBOROUGH
CTY-NORMANDY
CTY-NORTHWOODS
CTY-OAKLAND
CTY-OLIVETTE
CTY-OVERLAND
CTY-PACIFIC
CTY-PASADENA HILLS
CTY-PASADENA PARK
CTY-PINE LAWN
CTY-RICHMOND HTS
CTY-ROCK HILL
CTY-ST JOHN
CTY-SHREWSBURY
CTY-SYCAMORE HILLS
CTY-TWIN OAKS
CTY-UPLANDS PARK
CTY-UNIVERSITY CTY
CTY-VALLEY PARK
CTY-VELDA CITY
CTY-VELDA VILLAGE
CTY-VINITA PARK
CTY-VINITA TERRACE
CTY-WARSON WOODS
CTY-WEBSTER GROVES
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69,800
114,800
254,300

3,181,700
478,800

89,300

138,000
4,816,700
3,005,500

642,600
11,000
14,900

265,900

1,035,300

124,300

44,600
2,800

853,700

245,400
89,800

225,300
18,700

1,369,500
59,700
5,100

29,400

5,300
683,700

6,256,000

608,000
160,000
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6,325,800
114,800
862,300
3,341,700
478,800
89,300
138,000
5,488,700

3,005,500

706,600
11,000
14,900

265,900

1,627,300
1,180,300
44,600
2,800

853,700

245,400

109,600

1,057,300
18,700
168,000
1,369,500
59,700
5,100

29,400

5,300
683,700
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19C065
19C066
19C067
19C068
19C069
19C070
19C072
19C073
19C074
19C075
19C076
19C077
19C078
19C079
19C080
19C081
19C082
19C083
19C084
19C085
19C086
19C087
19C088
19C089
19C093
19C09%4
19C095
19C09%6
19C097
19C098
19C101
19C102
19C103
19C104
19C105
19C106
19C107
21BD01
21BD14

CTY-WILBUR PARK
CTY-WINCHESTER
CTY-WOODSON TERRAC
CTY-HILLSDALE
CTY-CRESTWOOD
CTY-LAKESHIRE
CTY-ST ANN
CTY-EDMUNDSON
CTY-KINLOCH

CTY-ST GEORGE
CTY-HANLEY HILLS
CTY-NORWOOD COURT
CTY-WELLSTON
CTY-COUNTRY LIFE A
CTY-HAZELWOOD
CTY-MOLINE ACRES
CTY-CREVE COEUR
CTY-TOWN & COUNTRY
CTY-BRECKENRIDGE H
CTY-PAGEDALE
CTY-GREENDALE
CTY-CLARKSON VALLY
CTY-BELLEFONTAINE
CTY-RIVERVIEW
CTY-BALLWIN
CTY-MANCHESTER
CTY-DELLWOOD
CTY-COOL VALLEY
CTY-WESTWOOD
CTY-EUREKA
CTY-SUNSET HILLS
CTY-CHAMP
CTY-BLACK JACK
CTY-MARYLAND HTS
CTY-CHESTERFIELD
CTY-GREEN PARK
CTY-WILDWOOD
BUS.DIST-OLD ORCH
BUS.DIST-CLAYTON

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION

5,200
12,600
23,400

285,600

3,000
38,700

8,200

87,800
12,000
2,003,900
3,114,500
38,500
5,700
15,100
312,600
11,400
499,000
824,200
22,300
10,800
87,700
3,725,000
2,233,100
105,000
5,680,400
13,941,600
77,100
5,285,500

12,464,000
960,000
960,000

732,800
672,000

496,000
240,000
72,000
608,000
6,373,856
1,856,000
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5,200
12,600
23,400
293,600
3,000
406,700

8,200

12,551,800
12,000
2,963,900
4,074,500
38,500
5,700
15,100
312,600
11,400
1,231,800
1,496,200
22,300
10,800
87,700
4,221,000
2,473,100
72,000
105,000
6,288,400
20,315,456
1,933,100
5,293,000
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2022
2022

21BD32
21BD39
21BD55
21BD57
21BD62
21BD64
21BD65
22BDO00
22BD01
22BD02
22BDO03
22BD04
22BDO05
22BD06
22BDO07
22BDO08
22BDO09
22BD10
22BD11
22BD12
22BD13
22BD15
22BD16
22BD17
22BD18
22BD19
22BD20
22BD21
22BD22
22BD23
22BD24
22BD25
22BD26
22BD27
22BD28
22BD29
22BD30
22BD31
22BD33

BUS.DIST-KIRKWOOD
BUS.DIST-PARKVIEW
BUS.DIST-JENNINGS
BUS.DIST-UNIVERSIT
BUS.DIST-MAPLEWOOD
BUS.DIST-OLD WEBST
BUS.DIST-CROSSROAD

TIF DIST-ROUTE141 MARSHALL RD
TIF DIST-ROCK ROAD BRIDGETON
TIF DIST-SW CLARKSON & MANCHESTER
TIF DIST-KENRICK PLAZA

TIF DIST-HADLEY TOWNSHIP SOUTH
TIF DIST-AFFTON PLAZA

TIF DIST-WESTPORT PLAZA

TIF DIST-VALLEYPAR

TIF DIST-CRESTWOOD PLAZA

TIF DIST-NATURALBR

TIF DIST-DEER CREEK CTR

TIF DIST-BOULEVARD SOUTH

TIF DIST-GATEWAY [-170

TIF DIST-FENTON LOGISTICS PARK STLCO
TIF DIST-OLIVE BLVD

TIF DIST-OLDORCHAR

TIF DIST-BIGBEND

TIF DIST-UCITYEAST

TIF DIST-WEST END

TIF DIST-MAN-BIG B

TIF DIST-BERKELEY

TIF DIST-RIV ROADS

TIF DIST-CHEST VAL

TIF DIST-EUREK TIF

TIF DIST-MEACHAM P

TIF DIST-SUNSET |

TIF DIST-SUNSET Il

TIF DIST-ST JOHN 2

TIF DIST-STJOHN 1

TIF DIST-ST JOHN 3

TIF DIST-ST JOHN 4

TIF DIST-ST JOHN 5

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION

907,400 -

- 56,000

- 5,440,000
235,200 -
2,300 -

- 1,920,000
2,900 -

- 160,000
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907,400

5,440,000
235,200
2,300

1,920,000

2,900

160,000
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2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

22BD34
22BD35
22BD36
22BD37
22BD38
22BD40
22BD41
22BD42
22BD43
22BD44
22BD45
22BD46
22BD47
22BD48
22BD49
22BD50
22BD51
22BD52
22BD53
22BD54
22BD56
22BD58
22BD59
22BD60
22BD61
22BD63
22BD66
22BD67
22BD68
22BD69
22BD70
22BD71
22BD72
22BD73
22BD74
22BD75
22BD76
22BD77
22BD78

TIF DIST-ST JOHN 6

TIF DIST-E BRENTWO
TIF DIST PIONEER P

TIF DIST S HEIGHTS

TIF DIST-EAGER RD

TIF DIST-ROCK HILL

TIF DIST-PEERLESS

TIF DIST-HALLSFRRY

TIF DIST-JENNINGS

TIF DIST-KMART

TIF DIST-JENNINGII

TIF DIST-BRIDGETON
TIF DIST-CTY PLACE

TIF DIST-SO. | 44

TIF DIST-WEST CO

TIF DIST-GREEN PK

TIF DIST-ST JOHN 7

TIF DIST-FENTON |

TIF DIST-FENTON II

TIF DIST-OLDWEBSTR
TIF DIST-370MOBOTT
TIF DIST-KENILWRTH
TIF DIST-ELM GROVE
TIF DIST-NORTHWEST/SOUTHWEST
TIF DIST-BALLWIN

TIF DIST-CRESTWOOD
TIF DIST-STJ VIl

TIF DIST-FERGUSON DT
TIF DIST-NORTHLAND
TIF DIST-HANLEY/EAGER
TIF DIST-CROSS KEYS
TIF DIST-JENNINGS1

TIF DIST-JENNINGS7

TIF DIST-JENNINGSS8

TIF DIST-DORSETT RD
TIF DIST-FRANCIS PLACE
TIF DIST-HANLEY/FOLK
TIF DIST-GRASSO PLAZA
TIF DIST-WATSON PLAZA

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION
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480,000

480,000
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2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

22BD79
22BD80
22BD81
22BD82
22BD83
22BD84
22BD85
22BD86
22BD87
22BD88
22BD89
22BD90
22BD91
22BD92
22BD93
22BD9%
22BD95
22BD96
22BD97
22BD98
22BD99
30RWO01
305000
305001
305002
305003
305004
305005
305006
305007
305008
305009
305010
305011
305012
305013
32P001
32P002
32P003

TIF DIST-LEMAY FERRY RD

TIF DIST-LAMBERT AIRPORT EAST RPA1
TIF DIST-PAGE/I1270

TIF DIST-HANLEY/STRASSNER

TIF DIST-ST CYR ROAD

TIF DIST-SUNSET MANOR

TIF DIST-KOCH PLAZA

TIF DIST-SO 144 NEW

TIF DIST-BEL RIDGE NORTH

TIF DIST-NATURAL BRIDGE/NORMANDY
TIF DIST-HILLTOP PLAZA

TIF DIST-HADLEY TOWNSHIP

TIF DIST-141/MANCHESTER

TIF DIST-MAYFAIR PLAZA

TIF DIST-155 WEBER ROAD

TIF DIST-CHAMBERS/WFLORISSANT
TIF DIST-LUCAS HUNT

TIF DIST-LAMBERT/HAZELWOOD
TIF DIST-NORTHWEST PLAZA

TIF DIST-CAMBRIDGE CROSSING
TIF DIST-PAGE AND FERGUSON
ROBINWOOD WEST CID
NORTHPOINTE NID

HAZELWOOD COMMERCE CID
NORTHPARK FERGUSON CID
BERKELEY NORTHPARK CID

UPPER WEST END PARK CID
AFFTON PLAZA CID

NP KINLOCH CID |

NP KINLOCH CID II

THE ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD CID
MARYLAND OAKS CID

GLENCULLEN NID

LIND-LITZ CID

BRYN WYCK CID

VILLAGE SQUARE CID

PACE ST LOUIS COUNTY RES
MISSOURI CED HERO PACE (MCED) RES
PACE ST LOUIS COUNTY COM

ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION
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ST LOUIS COUNTY - NEW CONSTRUCTION 07/01/2022

2022 32P004 MISSOURI CED HRF PACE (MCED) RES - - - -
2022 32P005 MISSOURI CED GW PACE (MCED) COM - - - -
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